
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/26 at 2:00:04 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/16/2025
Accident reported: moderate
damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
It hit a median
Vehicle towed
Multiple airbags deployed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/16/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed Oil
08/21/202508/21/25View View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New Mexico

19,771  Last reported odometer reading

2024 NISSAN KICKS S

VIN: 3N1CP5BV5RL522009
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
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-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/seSMijvcKQPCgk-C7sPoOQReEELzUEefb9tWm2MoDQvmXobNyIMm2wHx7hlM_CFS0VSSiqalo8g8HsxAl6WA7_IQMYeoAkZl0GJT7nFQjKz0PlMt6b7AJmlHR4dD1fsB1xdj9mW8EhL2zro_f95Sbrjp1XtIk2Qm3YMPT9InQgHalU-V2Ki_6InmwGSl_WxV9UKBBuc6Po4IpastVo5LN86_1ePb4gw9k40q7dU4JfRbGcTi21-Skr3des_Kfmmm_TSFWaPK8mpqdFjUE-d8TjXhmRTBpr7QOmdgCTMndGsahk-IUyfU5hNbNlljroAz4tzrz62IPLHK2ZdJxR-8Mc_nltYxFrojbI8vLvdZMpL4-h8Ql6iFcyvkcITB74vDpgSGfdx3rakW.cfx


Oil and filter changed

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/16/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 12/16/2025.
Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 12/16/2025.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle
18,625 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

03/05/2024 1 Charlie Clark Nissan El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-706-4100
charlieclark.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,305 Verified Reviews

14,696 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/06/2024 6 Charlie Clark Nissan El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-706-4100
charlieclarknissan.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,305 Verified Reviews

14,696 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Wheel locks installed
Wheel(s) replaced

07/30/2024 23 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/05/2024 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Teresa, NM
Title #24310PE76486826

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/28/2024 6,051 Take 5 Oil Change
El Paso, TX
602-521-2711

4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Mexico

Estimated miles driven per year 18,625/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,771
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/o_RRLRWo30-WhtwZbxjhicI3dia6FjTHlWe-o50zSTED7S1OkIrtdYUZnqenDi2_7IAuSVEPKoSp8ekJjfwuKwxSiZsERJohKwEEL2QJG78egyT7szlXUImmHEHeqQFx9qlY7jtpCN7UuPE0Gj7KnAVTOja7DIG7s_PD86PatZZEFMxFVS9kjCLaZ1QLHpYK14FgVhTL72JPama56vVBQQ2MB7kI6ryhhonguhMCnCyBCdiY9Fzzl7rCXXqpzJ-RcsVBb3Y8-CmVjDLnT6zJrOmo_684hpPwk27VIZdDHuRqJPzhUFeTsNrzN6f4MuQiFzKt16Hr7fYsqgBmZoPRrnrLkS1lJP9dEFT6xB1VKi_ZRj348UKP6qNfIjiLP7ur_qkyvvbIhChe9e_SdYg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/8CtuoZ4BI2iQq7MVoFhSWCS1OhvXl5KHb8nHh6HFTCTYENCL_AUxu075Q1MBrS4p3Z94lQ52E1N1n1aEV4-vi4ziRA5oTwPV2_FHB9OTE66zrXe3sz9FDLPkhlBmyAT1eM3IGNM5nF1cKono-_5F1Jm7YgnOR-0876l6NGjH_rCN5Ub39X3ROLGkqkevhcQVCGS5QpfkQad8SJUVj0Oc-mOJLHdvjxHs5x2iJNp6Jgc5Re674pq8ohSzJT_e329HQD3tQe2IdnLdGVmU2Etg1092oc6qvCZgPP37RHWot0Yn_If-scpBuAmHIjoM6vnDI2Li7TDF70NtqMU57nT9VDzc7OrYZSQNTR35DiRdUGG6dlonZJZ3g5RkvJkq61MSvPyxhsuJfbjl7Iom5ko.cfx


05/08/2025 12,070 Take 5 Oil Change
El Paso, TX
602-521-2711

4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/21/2025 19,771 Take 5 Oil Change
El Paso, TX
602-521-2711

4.9 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

12/16/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
It hit a median
Damage to front
Damage to left rear
Damage to left front
Vehicle towed
Multiple airbags deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

12/16/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More
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Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-



02/06/2026 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

02/06/2026 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anthony, TX
Title #26037PB47367500

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Black

02/14/2026 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/26
at 2:00:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/26
at 2:00:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/20/26 2:00:04 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 NISSAN KICKS vehicle (VIN:
3N1CP5BV5RL522009), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/26 at 3:00 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

